GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WORKS DEPARTMENT

	OFFICE ORDER
File N	No. 9918 W., Bhubaneswar, dated the 818116
	Sri Bijoy Kumar Patnaik, Additional Secretary to Government, Works Department is nated as "Nodal Officer" for self-certification and abolishing affidavits wherever possible spect of this Department with immediate effect until further orders.
	His telephone number is 2322797.
	By order of the E.I.C-cum-Secretary to Govt.
	Under Secretary to Govt.
Mem	o No. 799 W., Dated 8/8/16
action	Copy forwarded to all Departments of Government for information and necessary
	Under Secretary to Govt.
Mem	o No. 9990, Dated 8/8/LC
B.K.F	Copy forwarded to Private Secretary to E.I.Ccum-Secretary, Works Department for information of E.I.Ccum-Secretary/ All other officers of Works Department (except Er. Patnaik, Additional Secretary) for kind information. Under Secretary to Govt. Dated
Mem	
for int	Copy forwarded to Er. B.K Patnaik, Additional Secretary to Govt., Works Department formation and necessary action.
	An 238/8/16
Memo	Under Secretary to Govt.
Odish	Copy forwarded to the E.I.C.(Civil), Odisha/ C.E., N.Hs, Odisha/Chief Architect, na/ C.M.D., O.B. & C.C. Ltd., Bhubaneswar/ Guard File for information and necessary
	Under Secretary to Govt. Dated 8/8/16
Memo	
in the	Copy forwarded to OSWAS Control Room, Works Department to upload information website of Works Department for information of General Public. Under Secretary to Govt.
	Officer occitation to contract